Microchip Technology - AGL400V2-CSG196 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

IGLOO Low Power Flash FPGAs
IGLOO Ordering Information
Note: Marking Information: IGLOO V2 devices do not have V2 marking, but IGLOO V5 devices are marked accordingly.
Supply Voltage
2 = 1.2 V to 1.5 V
5 = 1.5 V only
AGL1000 V2 FG_
Part Number
IGLOO Devices
Package Type
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
QN = Quad Flat Pack No Leads (0.4 mm and 0.5 mm pitch)
144 IY
Package Lead Count
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on the
      Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
Security Feature
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +85°C Junction Temperature)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +100°C Junction Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G= RoHS-Compliant Packaging (some packages also halogen-free)
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Sample (Room Temperature Only)
30,000 System GatesAGL030 =
15,000 System GatesAGL015 =
60,000 System GatesAGL060 =
125,000 System GatesAGL125 =
250,000 System GatesAGL250 =
600,000 System GatesAGL600 =
400,000 System GatesAGL400 =
1,000,000 System GatesAGL1000 =
CS = Chip Scale Package (0.4 mm and 0.5 mm pitches)
UC = Micro Chip Scale Package (0.4 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
IGLOO Devices with Cortex-M1
250,000 System GatesM1AGL250 =
600,000 System GatesM1AGL600 =
1,000,000 System GatesM1AGL1000 =
Blank = Device Does Not Include License to Implement IP Based
on the Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
Revision 27 III
IGLOO DC and Switching Characteristics
Table 2-21 • Different Components Contributing to Dynamic Power Consumption in IGLOO Devices
For IGLOO V2 Devices, 1.2 V DC Core Supply Voltage
Parameter Definition
Device Specific Dynamic Power
(µW/MHz)
AGL1000 AGL600 AGL400 AGL250 AGL125 AGL060 AGL030 AGL015
PAC1 Clock contribution of a
Global Rib
4.978 3.982 3.892 2.854 2.845 1.751 0.000 0.000
PAC2 Clock contribution of a
Global Spine
2.773 2.248 1.765 1.740 1.122 1.261 2.229 2.229
PAC3 Clock contribution of a
VersaTile row
0.883 0.924 0.881 0.949 0.939 0.962 0.942 0.942
PAC4 Clock contribution of a
VersaTile used as a
sequential module
0.096 0.095 0.096 0.095 0.095 0.096 0.094 0.094
PAC5 First contribution of a
VersaTile used as a
sequential module
0.045
PAC6 Second contribution of a
VersaTile used as a
sequential module